
RESOLUTI l. 1988-13

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS
TO THE GENERAL PURPOSE - VOCATIONAL FUND
FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 3D, 1988

WHEREAS, certain events have occurred requiring adjustments
in the 1987-88 General Purpose - Vocational Fund Budget.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Com-
missioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, assembled in regular
session on this 18th day of April, 1988, that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose - Vocational Fund is hereby
amended as follows:

Account
Number Account

Budget
Amendments

Approved Budget (Inc./Dec.)
Amended
Budget

Estimated Revenues

46790 State $35,000.00 $4,813.00

$30,000.00

$34,813.00

$39,813.00

47139 Federal 0.00
Total Estimated
Available Funds ...$35,OOO.00

$30,000.00

~813.00

Estimated Expenditures

72300
116
355
730

499

Teachers 538,524.00 11,000.00 549,524.00
Travel 3,450.00 500.00 3,950.00
Vocational Instru-
ction Equipment 800.00 17,813.00 18,613.00
Other Supplies &
Materials 400.00 5,500.00 ~900.00
Total Expendi-
tures .......... $543,174.00 $34,813.00 $577,987.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the
Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are
in conflict with this resolution are hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution take effect
from and after its passage, the public welfare requiring it., This reso-
lution shall be spread upon the minutes of the Board of County Commissioner

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS
SPONSORED BY THE FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF
COUNTY COMMISSIONERS:

Ww~ ~-dA
Acknowledged and Approved:A /\~ /J r:
Lt~'l~ (),~4,v\--
Cha~rman, Budget Committee

Motion made by Commissioner James Harold Bell that the foregoing
resolution be adopted. Motion seconded by Commissioner

Joe White . Upon being put to a roll call vote, same carried

Attested: Approved:

Faye

)-:73


